

(Rs.in lacs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone		Standalone		Consolidated		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 31st March		Year Ended 31st March		Quarter ended 31st March		Year Ended 31st March	
	2011	2010	2011	2010	2011	2010	2011	2010
1 Net Income From Operations	2,203.39	1,732.69	8,326.71	6,414.01	2,203.39	1,732.69	8,326.71	6,414.01
2 Expenditure								
a) Drugs and Consumables	389.23	213.49	1,115.43	769.25	389.23	213.49	1,115.43	769.25
b) Employees Cost	257.96	281.16	1,158.66	942.01	299.80	305.07	1,200.50	965.92
c) Professional Charges-Doctors	561.23	479.16	2,241.62	1,163.03	515.63	451.09	2,196.02	1,134.96
d) Net Depreciation and amortization	55.42	54.52	289.80	265.04	55.42	54.52	289.80	265.04
e) Other Expenditure	655.02	559.62	2,604.53	2,588.34	656.86	563.35	2,606.36	2,592.07
Total Expenditure	1,918.86	1,587.95	7,410.04	5,727.67	1,916.94	1,587.52	7,408.11	5,727.24
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	284.53	144.74	916.67	686.34	286.45	145.17	918.60	686.77
4 Other Income	22.39	4.88	42.78	10.46	22.39	4.88	42.78	10.46
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	306.92	149.62	959.45	696.80	308.84	150.05	961.38	697.23
6 Interest / Finance Cost	24.60	55.43	143.43	163.51	24.60	55.43	143.43	163.51
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (5 - 6)	282.32	94.19	816.02	533.29	284.24	94.62	817.95	533.72
8 Tax Expenses	79.38	34.05	273.05	183.30	79.98	34.18	273.65	183.43
9 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (7-8)	202.94	60.14	542.97	349.99	204.26	60.44	544.30	350.29
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital / Face Value Rs.10 each	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95
11 Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33
12 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (In Rs.)								
- Basic and diluted EPS Before and After Extraordinary Items (Not to be Annualized)	1.09	0.32	2.92	1.88	1.10	0.32	2.92	1.88
13 Public Shareholding								
- Number of Shares	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857	6,841,857
- % of holding	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%	36.80%
14 Promoters and promoters group Shareholding								
a) Pledged / Encumbered								
- No. of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- % of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)								
- % of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)								
b) Non-Encumbered								
- No. of shares	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402	11,752,402
- % of shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- % of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%	63.20%

NOTES:

- The results for the quarter and the quarter and the financial year ended March 31, 2011 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at meetings held on 16th May 2011.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment in terms of Accounting Standard 17.
- Number of Investors Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended Mar 31, 2011:
 - Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil;
 - Received during the quarter - 3;
 - Disposed off during the quarter -3;
 - Lying unresolved at the end of the quarter -Nil;

4) Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 31st March

Rupees in Lacs

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated	
	2011	2010	2011	2010
SOURCES OF FUNDS				
Share Holders' Funds:				
Capital	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95	1,860.95
Reserves and Surplus	933.33	933.33	933.33	933.33
Loan Funds				
Secured	905.85	1,452.26	905.85	1,452.26
Un Secured		194.59		194.59
Total	3,700.13	4,441.13	3,700.13	4,441.13
APPLICATION OF FUNDS				
Fixed Assets	3,528.50	3,096.71	3,528.50	3,096.71
Investments	5.00	5.00		
Deferred Tax Assets / (Liability)	(175.14)	97.92	(175.14)	97.92
Current Assets, Loans and Advances				
Inventories	41.59	57.88	41.59	57.88
Sundry Debtors	612.35	745.32	612.35	745.32
Cash & Bank Balances	32.41	89.93	32.51	96.03
Other Current Assets				
Loans and Advances	913.84	599.89	921.21	599.32
	1,600.19	1,493.02	1,607.66	1,498.55
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions				
Liabilities	882.79	609.49	882.90	611.27
Provisions	583.05	392.42	583.78	390.88
	1,465.84	1,001.91	1,466.68	1,002.15
Net Current Assets	134.35	491.11	140.98	496.40
Profit and Loss Account	207.42	750.39	205.79	750.10
Total	3,700.13	4,441.13	3,700.13	4,441.13

- Previous period figures have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
 For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
 Date : 16th May 2011

KRISH RAMESH
 Whole Time Director